
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN CONTRACT NO. 2010-126 

WITH SHARPE BROTHERS GRADING, INC. FOR GATE CITY BOULEVARD 

STREETSCAPE – PHASE I 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2010-126 with Sharpe Brothers Grading, Inc. provides 

streetscape – phase I improvements; 

 

WHEREAS, during negotiations for property acquisition, an agreement was made with 

JEMM LLC, (2507 Gate City Blvd.) to provide construction services for installation of a 

back egress from the property onto Ellington Street, thereby necessitating a change order 

in the contract in the amount of $90,000.00. 

 

WHEREAS, during construction, Water Resources representatives recognized the need to 

install approximately 1100 linear feet of 12” waterline along Coliseum Boulevard, 

thereby necessitating a change order in the contract in the amount of $290,000.00. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Sharpe Brothers, Grading, Inc. 

for the streetscape- phase I is hereby authorized at a total cost of $380,000.00 payment of 

said additional amount to be made from Account Nos.: 

 

471-4502-12.6014, A15083 for $90,000.00. 

503-7025-01.6016, A16034 for $290,000.00. 


